Case 12-18270 Doc 1 Filed 10/11/12 Entered 10/11/12 17:57:10 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 10

	d States Bank District of Mass		ourt	90 1 01	. 0		Volu	untary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, Fi 86 Greenleaf Condominium LLC			Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First	, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the la (include married, maiden, and trade names):	st 8 years				used by the J maiden, and			years
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Ta (if more than one, state all) 27-5375923	kpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./	/Complete EIN	Last fo	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or	Individual-	Гахрауег I.Г	D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, Cit 1495 Hancock Street Quincy, MA	y, and State):	ZIP Code	Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and St	reet, City, ar	nd State): ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place	of Rusiness	02169	Count	v of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Di	ace of Rusin	iass.
Norfolk	of Business.		Count	y of Reside	nice of of the	Timerpar Ti	acc of Busin	icss.
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from 457 Washington Street Duxbury, MA	, 	ZIP Code	Mailir	g Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differe	nt from stree	et address): ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Deb (if different from street address above):		02332 leaf Street IA 02169	<u> </u>					
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box)		of Business			-	of Bankrup Petition is Fi	•	Inder Which
 ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership ☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entitie check this box and state type of entity below.) 	☐ Health Care Bu ☐ Single Asset R in 11 U.S.C. § ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Bu ☐ Clearing Bank	usiness deal Estate as de 101 (51B) roker	efined	☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt ☐ Chapt	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	☐ Cl of ☐ Cl	hapter 15 Pe a Foreign M hapter 15 Pe	etition for Recognition Main Proceeding etition for Recognition Nonmain Proceeding
Chapter 15 Debtors Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	(Check bo Debtor is a tax-e under Title 26 of	empt Entity x, if applicable) exempt organization f the United States al Revenue Code)	s	defined "incurr	are primarily co I in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an indivi onal, family, or	(Check onsumer debts, § 101(8) as idual primarily	for	Debts are primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box) Check one box: Chapter 11 Debtors								
Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable attach signed application for the court's conside debtor is unable to pay fee except in installmer Form 3A. Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to charattach signed application for the court's consideration)	ration certifying that the ts. Rule 1006(b). See Offi ter 7 individuals only). M	Check if: Check if: Check are I Check all a Check all a A pl According to the check all a A pl A pl	tor is not tor's aggreess than sapplicable applicable an is being	a small busing regate nonco \$2,343,300 (constant) to boxes: ng filed with of the plan w	amount subject this petition.	defined in 11 Unated debts (except to adjustment	J.S.C. § 101(5) cluding debts on 4/01/13 a	
Statistical/Administrative Information ■ Debtor estimates that funds will be availa □ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt p there will be no funds available for distril	operty is excluded and	l administrative		es paid,		THIS	SPACE IS F	OR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors	1,000- 5,001- 5,000 10,000		5,001- 0,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	to \$100 to	00,000,001 \$500 Ilion	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated Liabilities	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	to \$100 to		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

Case 12-18270 Doc 1 Filed 10/11/12 Entered 10/11/12 17:57:10 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 10

B1 (Official Form 1)(12/11) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition 86 Greenleaf Condominium LLC (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Case Number: Location Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Date Filed: Location Case Number: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? ☐ Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

31 (Official Form 1)(12/11)	Page 3
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): 86 Greenleaf Condominium LLC
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	
	atures
	Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. X Signature of Foreign Representative Printed Name of Foreign Representative Date Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. § \$110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
303 Congress Street Boston, MA 02210 Address 6174265900 Fax: 6174268810	Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Telephone Number October 11, 2012 Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address X Date
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, in decified in this petition. X Signature of Authorized Individual Alec H. Petro Printed Name of Authorized Individual Manager Title of Authorized Individual October 11, 2012 Date	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual: If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

86 Greenleaf Condominium LLC

Action by Written Consent of Manager and Sole Member

Dated: October 11, 2012

The undersigned, being the sole Manager and sole Member, respectively, of 86 Greenleaf Condominium LLC a Massachusetts limited liability company, hereby consents to the votes set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, which shall for all purposes be treated as votes of the members taken at a meeting duly held. This consent shall be effective as of the date specified above, and shall be filed with the records of the Company.

86 GREENLEAF CONDOMINIUM LLC

By: 86 Greenleaf LLC Its: sole Member

By: Alec H. Petro

Its: Manager

86 GREENLEAF CONDOMINIUM LLC

By: Alec H. Petro

Its: Manager

RESOLUTIONS OF 86 GREENLEAF CONDOMINIUM LLC

VOTED:

That 86 Greenleaf Condominium LLC (the "Company") seek relief under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code (the "Chapter 11 Case").

VOTED:

That, in conjunction with the foregoing vote, the Manager of the Company is hereby authorized (i) to prepare and file on behalf of the Company a petition for relief under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, (ii) to execute on behalf of the Company such petitions, schedules and statements as the Manager may deem necessary or appropriate in connection therewith, (iii) to cause the Company to perform its functions and duties as debtor in possession pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Bankruptcy Code, (iv) to take such steps on behalf of the Company as may be necessary or appropriate to the Company's reorganization effort (including, without limitation, negotiating or otherwise obtaining court authority for use of cash collateral, postpetition financing, the assumption or rejection of executory contracts and unexpired leases, the sale or other disposition of property other than in the ordinary course of business), (v) to prepare and propose to creditors such plan as the Manager may deem to be feasible and in the best interests of the Company, (vi) to file any pleading appropriate or necessary for the Company to seek relief under any other chapter of the Bankruptcy Code, and (vii) to execute such further documents and do such further acts as the Manager may deem necessary or appropriate with respect to the foregoing, including the delegation of such foregoing authority to other officers and employees of the Company; the execution of any document or the doing of any act by the Manager in connection with such proceedings to be conclusively presumed to be authorized by this vote.

VOTED:

That the law firm of Casner & Edwards, LLP is hereby retained as counsel under general retainer to represent the Company in the Chapter 11 Case and all other proceedings commenced under or resulting from the foregoing votes, and that the Company compensate such counsel for its services at its hourly rates in effect at the time such services are rendered and to reimburse such counsel in full for its cash disbursements and for such expenses as such counsel customarily bills to its clients, and in connection with this authorization, the Manager is authorized and directed to execute appropriate retention agreements, pay appropriate retainers prior to filing of the Chapter 11 Case, and upon commencement of such case, to cause to be filed an application for authority to retain Casner & Edwards LLP to perform such services.

Case 12-18270 Doc 1 Filed 10/11/12 Entered 10/11/12 17:57:10 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 10

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Massachusetts

In re	86 Greenleaf Condominium LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete	Name, telephone number and complete	Nature of claim (trade	Indicate if claim is	Amount of claim
mailing address including zip	mailing address, including zip code, of	debt, bank loan,	contingent,	[if secured, also
code	employee, agent, or department of creditor	government contract.	unliquidated,	state value of
	familiar with claim who may be contacted	etc.)	disputed, or	security]
	Jamiliai wiii etaini wiio may be contacted		subject to setoff	seemuyj
3 Phase Elevator	3 Phase Elevator	Maintenance Work		1,136.00
41 Brooks Drive	41 Brooks Drive			
Suite 1002	Suite 1002			
Braintree, MA 02184	Braintree, MA 02184			
National Grid	National Grid	Electric		423.00
P.O. Box 960	P.O. Box 960			
Northborough, MA 01532	Northborough, MA 01532			
Presidio Security	Presidio Security	Fire Alarm Testing		420.00
752 Washington Street	752 Washington Street			
Pembroke, MA 02359	Pembroke, MA 02359			
City of Quincy	City of Quincy	Water & Sewer	Unliquidated	348.00
Water & Sewer Department	Water & Sewer Department			
55 Sea Street	55 Sea Street			
Quincy, MA 02169	Quincy, MA 02169			
BBE Corporation	BBE Corporation	Maintenance Work		100.00
P.O. Box 925	P.O. Box 925			
Salem, MA 01970	Salem, MA 01970			
National Grid	National Grid	Gas		29.00
P.O. Box 11735	P.O. Box 11735			
Newark, NJ 07101-4735	Newark, NJ 07101-4735			
11011411, 110 07 101 47 00	11011an, 110 07 101 47 00			

Case 12-18270 Doc 1 Filed 10/11/12 Entered 10/11/12 17:57:10 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 10

34 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont. In re 86 Greenleaf Condominium LLC Debtor(s)		Case No.		
LIST OF	CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LAI (Continuation Sh		RED CLAIMS	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employec, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
(DECLARATION UNDER PEN ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATI			

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

I, the Manager of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I

Alec H. Petro Manager

have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Signature

Date October 11, 2012

3 Phase Elevator 41 Brooks Drive Suite 1002 Braintree, MA 02184

BBE Corporation P.O. Box 925 Salem, MA 01970

City of Quincy Quincy City Hall 1305 Hancock Street Quincy, MA 02169

City of Quincy Water & Sewer Department 55 Sea Street Quincy, MA 02169

Geoffrey S. Caraboolad c/o Metric Corporation 55 Henshaw Street Brighton, MA 02135

National Grid P.O. Box 11735 Newark, NJ 07101-4735

National Grid P.O. Box 960 Northborough, MA 01532

Presidio Security 752 Washington Street Pembroke, MA 02359

TDC Secured Strategies Fund LLC 1120 Boston Post Road 2nd Floor Darien, CT 06820

Case 12-18270 Doc 1 Filed 10/11/12 Entered 10/11/12 17:57:10 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Massachusetts

In re 86 Greenleaf Condominium LLC		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
VERIFICA	ATION OF CREDITOR	MATRIX	
I, the Manager of the corporation named as the de	btor in this case, hereby verify that th	e attached list of	creditors is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge.			
	4		
Date: October 11, 2012	Mutok		
	Alec H. Petro/Manager		

Signer/Title

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS (EASTERN DIVISION)

	
)
ln re:)
) Chapter 11
86 GREENLEAF CONDOMINIUM LLC)
) Case No. 12
Debtor.)

DECLARATION RE: ELECTRONIC FILING [Alec H. Petro]

I, Alec H. Petro, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that all of the information contained in the forgoing Voluntary Petition and related papers (the "Document") filed electronically, is true and correct. I understand that this DECLARATION is to be filed with Clerk of Court electronically concurrently with the electronic filing of the Document. I understand that failure to file this DECLARATION may cause the pleading to be struck and any request contained or relying thereon to be denied, without further notice.

I further understand that pursuant to the Massachusetts Electronic Filing Local Rule (MEFR)-7(b), all paper documents containing original signatures executed under the penalties of perjury and filed electronically with the Court are the property of the bankruptcy estate and shall be maintained by the authorized CM/ECF Registered User for a period of five (5) years after the closing of this case.

Dated: October 11, 2012

Signed: ________Alec H. Petro